## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING AMENDMENT 1 TO TASK ORDER 11-23 FOR JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$8,922.00 TO ADD BID PHASE SERVICES FOR INSTALLATION OF A GRINDER AT WASTEWATER PUMP STATION F; AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS AND ADJUSTMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY DOCUMENTS UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 23-029, the City Commission approved a three-year contract with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. (Jacobs) for General and Utility Engineering consulting Services; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution 24-078, the City Commission approved Task Order 11-23 for Design, Permitting and Construction phase services for Pump Station F Grinder, and this amendment would add Bid Phase services for the project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: <u>Section 1</u>: That Amendment 1 to Task Order No. 11-23 from Jacobs Engineering Group, to add bid phase services, is hereby approved in the amount of \$8,922.00.

Section 2: That this amendment will be paid from account 401-3503-535-6500, project SE35032401, and any necessary budget transfers or adjustments are hereby authorized.

<u>Section 3</u>: That the City Manager is authorized to execute any necessary documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.

## SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE

Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2025.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission on \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2025.

Filed with the Clerk on \_\_\_\_\_, 2025.

Mayor Danise	Henriquez	
-	-	
Vice Mayor Li	issette Carey	
Commissioner	Aaron Castillo	
Commissioner	Monica Haskell	
Commissioner	Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner	Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner	Donald "Donie" Lee	

DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK